

## Work Authorization

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_Vehicle: \_\_\_\_\_\_

All deductibles, customer paid repairs, betterment and insurance repairs must be paid in full by the following means before vehicle can be released for delivery:

- 1. Debit, Cash, Money Order or Cashiers Check.
- 2. Insurance Check or Payment Check
- 3. Visa, Mastercard, Discover or Amex(3% fee)

## Authorized and accepted:

As owner, or authorized user, of this vehicle, I authorize (Niebling Auto Body, Inc) to make the repairs as listed in the insurance or Niebling Auto Body's estimate. I understand an express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle until the account is paid in full. Estimates may be prepared based on the use of one or more programs supplied by a source other than the manufacturer of this vehicle. Warranties applicable to listed replacement parts are provided by the parts manufacturer or distributor rather than the manufacturer or distributor of this vehicle. ANY RATE AND MATERIAL DIFFERENCES NOT COVERED BY INSURANCE WILL BE THE OWNER'S **RESPONSIBILITY. EVERY EFFORT WILL BE MADE TO HAVE INSURANCE COVER THE COST OF REPAIRS. IF INSURANCE DOES NOT COVER EXPENSE-OWNER WILL NEED TO PAY UPON VEHICLE PICKUP.** 

NIEBLING AUTO BODY WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO VEHICLE INCLUDING ARTICLES LEFT IN VEHICLE IN CASE OF FIRE, THEFT, ACCIDENT OR ANY CAUSES

**BEYOND SHOP'S CONTROL**, or for any delays caused by the unavailability of parts or shipping delays. Old parts removed and replaced will be discarded unless otherwise notified before repairs begin. Parts prices are subject to invoice. The posted daily storage charge will be applied beginning five (5) business days after the owner has been contacted (by phone, email or mail) to pick up said vehicle unless waived by Niebling Auto Body. I authorize all supplements to be payable directly to Niebling Auto Body and additionally authorize Niebling Auto Body to act as **POWER OF ATTORNEY** to sign original, supplemental or joint issued payments.

## Niebling Auto Body will not be held responsible for Theft of Catalytic Converters

SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

Niebling Auto Body appreciates you selecting our business to serve your auto body needs. Your respect and trust is important to us and we will earn it by providing you and your vehicle personal. professional care.

